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Independent Study title: Factors Affecting Business Success at Seabra International
Movers & Logistics Co., Ltd.

Author: Miss Pornpimon Glumpagorn; ID: 2533000184; Degree: Master of Business

Administration; Independent Study advisor: Thanachai Yomchinda,Associate Professor;

Academic year: 2011

Abstract

The research aimed tostudy (1) the level of factors affecting business
success; (2) the level of business success; and (3) the relationship between factors
affecting business success and the level of business success.

This study was a survey research, The population consisted of 70 Seabra
International Movers & Logistics Co., Ltd. employees. The questionnaire was
employed to collect data. The statistics used for data analysis were frequency
distribution, percentage, mean, standard deviation, t-test, one-way ANOVA (Analysis
of Variance) and Pearson correlation coefficient.

The result revealed that: (1) the level of factors affecting business success
at Seabra International Movers & Logistics Co., Ltd. were at the high level. The
highest score was internal control, followed by human resources management, and
supply chain management; (2) the level of business success of Seabra International
Movers & Logistics Co., Ltd. was at the high level; and (3) with respect to
relationship between the factors affecting business success and the level of business
success, high level positive relationship were found at the 0.01 level of significance.

Keywords: Success, Business, Seabra International Movers & Logistics Co.,Ltd.
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RELIABILITY ANALYSIS - SCALE (ALPHA)

Item-total Statistics

HR1
HR2
HR3
HR4
HRS
HR6
HR7
HR8
HR9
HR10
CT1
CT2
CT3
CT4
CT5
CT6
CT7
CT8
CT9
CT10
SP1
SP2
SP3
SP4
SP5
SP6
SP7
SP8
SP9
SP10
FNI1
FN2
FN3
FN4
ENS
NF1
NF2

Scale
Mean

if Item
Deleted

162.
162.
162.
162.
162.
162.
162.
162.
162.
162.
162.
162.
162.
162.
162.
162.
162.
162.
162.
162.
162.
162.
162.
162.
162.
162.
162.
162.
162.
162.
162.
162.
162.
162.
162.
162.
162.

3188
3333
3623
1594
1014
3333
3623
3478
1884
2609
1304
2754
2754
2174
2899
1159
1594
1594
2319
4058
2319
1884
2609
3623
5507
4058
4058
3188
3188
1304
2609
3043
4058
5072
4348
2174
2319

Scale

Variance

if ltem
Deleted

208.
.9902
205.
203.
204.
200.
.2050
199.
204.
.6957
208.
208.
204.
202.
.2089
205.
204.
.8124
204.
204.
204.
206.
206.
202.
206.
9211
205.
.8968
.9263
.4386
210.
.0384
202.
203.
203.
202.
.0043

205

201

201

203

203

203
203
205
201

205

205

6616

0580
5477
0925
1961

7596
7728

5269
8789
8789
9962

1040
2536

9749
7153
9160
0375
0486
0874
3687

1270

2251

3623
1066
1023
2903

Corrected
Item-

Total
Correlation

.3297
.5488
.5004
.4944
.5365
.6815
.6502
.6721
L4747
.5983
.3610
3271
.5148
.5462
.5548
.4841
.6082
.6724
.6194
.5902
.4871
.5410
.5062
.6249
.3106
.5829
.5347
.6098
.5374
.5423
.2858
.5831
.5802
L5277
.5854
.6527
.5257

Alpha
if Item
Deleted

.9501
.9489
.9491
.9492
.9489
L9478
.9481
L9479
.9493
.9485
.9498
.9500
.9490
.9488
.9488
.9492
.9485
9481
.9485
.9486
.9492
.9489
.9491
.9483
.9509
.9486
.9489
.9484
.9489
.9490
.9501
.9486
.9486
.9490
.9485
.9481
.9489



Item-total Statistics

NF3
NF4
NF5
NF6

Scale
Mean

if Item
Deleted

162.2754
162.3623
162.2899
162.4203

Scale
Variance
if Item
Deleted

203.8201
201.3815
198.8853
198.7472

Reliability Coefficients 41 items

N of Cases =

69.0

Alpha = .9500

52

Corrected
Item-

Total
Correlation

.6350
.6407
L1187
.7881

Alpha
if Item
Deleted

.9483
.9481
L9475
L9471
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